NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING Planning/Zoning Commission

Notice Posted: May 17, 2019

A public hearing and meeting will be held as follows:

DATE: Tuesday, May 21, 2019

TIME: 6:00 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Scott City Hall, 125 Lions Club Road

AGENDA:

Call to Order

Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes of April 16, 2019

OLD BUSINESS

NONE

NEW BUSINESS

PLANNING

1. Resolution No. 2019-4 Recommending an amendment to Chapter 40 (Land Use Code) to amend the public notice requirements for subdivisions (Pat Logan)

ZONING

- 2. Recommendation on request for Code Exception for property located at 1232 St. Mary Street to allow for Cultural Facility/Reception Hall with Accessory Use of alcoholic beverage sales on premises (Pat Logan).
- 3. Recommendation on request for Code Exception for property located at 137 Asset Avenue to allow for use for an Automobile Dealership (Pat Logan).
- 4. Resolution No. 2019-5 Recommending Amendments to the City of Scott Land Use Map (Pat Logan).
- 5. Resolution No. 2019-6 Recommending the Land Use District to be assigned for the Begnaud Family/L. Provost Road Annexation (Pat Logan).

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING Planning/Zoning Commission

6.	Recommendation			on	Or	dinance	No.	2019-11		autho	ng a	
	moratorium	on	auto	omo	bile	dealersl	nips	within	the	City	of	Scott
	(Pat Logan)											

Adjournment_	
--------------	--

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact <u>Brenda Dugas</u> at (337)233-1130, describing the assistance that is necessary.